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A huge thank you to everyone who made the first 
Carrollton Project Connect a huge success! 

This is a good faith effort of the summary of services provided. 
 

• 109 volunteers including service providers and agency personnel donated a cumulative 810 
volunteer hours.  

• 94 Guests signed in at entrance with approximately 36 people accompanying them.   

• At the exit area over 100 “care bags” containing laundry soap, toilet paper, shampoo, conditioner, 
body wash, deodorant, and cleaning supplies were distributed.   

• 130 lunches were cooked and served by the Carroll County Commissioners. 

• A HUGE thank you to everyone that was there and helped to make this the best PC yet!   
 

Organization #  Served Organization # Served 

Bridge of Hope - Richmond 61 HCC Network CHW's 43 

BTC Bank 71 Heart to Heart International 95 

Bureau of Special Health Care Needs 31 Home State Health 52 

Burrell Behavioral Health 40 Hometown Pharmacy 91 

Carroll County Family Support Division 62 Legal Aid of Western Missouri 40 

Carroll County Health Dept 40 MO Valley Community Action Agency 43 

Carroll County Memorial Hospital 55 Missouri Work Assistance-State of MO 35 

Carroll County YMCA 50 Northwest Community Services 115 

CLAIM-Medicare 78 Primerica 105 

Compass Health Network 88 Senior Life Solutions 44 

Cornerstones of Care 25 The Gathering Table 48 

Easter Seals Midwest 38 University of Kansas 53 

EVERGY 69 University of Missouri Extension 69 

Good Shepherd Hospice 45 Veterans Center 20 

Goodwill Mobile Workforce Unit 2 W-ILS 65 

Harvesters Network 69   
 

Other Services provided included: 

• 16 dental patients were seen with 30 teeth extracted.  8 vouchers were given to the HCC Network 
Health Clinic for patients that were unable to be seen.   

• 15 birth/death certificate vouchers were given out 

• 7 vouchers were given to the Carrollton DMV to renew driver’s license or to obtain a photo id. 

• 19 Haircuts were given between 11:30-2:00 pm 

• Harvesters gave out approximately 50 boxes of food 

• 130 lunches were provided to volunteers and guests and much, much, more! 
 
 
 

Please see the other side! 



Some of the subjective comments we have received include 

• “God Bless you all for helping us in need!  Thank You!” 

• “This was a wonderful event; many people don’t know how to obtain the needed resources!” 

• ”Carroll County needed something like this for a very long time!  Thank you so much!” 

• “Dentist was Amazing will sign up for follow up appointment.  I am no longer in pain!!! 

• “Wonderful event! Thank you so much for all the services in one place!” 
 
 
 
 
 

A HUGE thank you to our event sponsors: 
 

Bank 21 
BTC Bank 

Burrell Behavioral Health 
HCC Network 

Home State Health 
United Health Care 

 
 
 
 

The next Project Connect will be held on Friday, July 29 from 9 am – 2 pm at the 
Odessa High School!  More info will be coming soon!   

 
 
 

Thank you again for making a difference in the lives of our community!!!! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



List of Organizations & Contacts for Carrollton Project Connect 
 

Organization First Last Email 

Bridge of Hope Connie Taylor ctaylor@.rcwrc@gmail.com 

Bureau of Special Health Care Needs Beth Thomason beth.thomason@lpha.mo.gov 

Burrell Behavioral Health Carisa Kessler carisa.kessler@burrellcenter.com 

Carroll County Health Department Jennifer Link jennifer.link@lpha.mo.gov 

Carroll County Memorial Hospital Kate Bonderer kateb@ccmhospital.org 

Carroll County YMCA Jorden Harris membership@carrollcountyareaymca.org 

CLAIM - Medicare Benefits Judy Keseman jkeseman@moconnectionsforhealth.org 

Compass Health Donovon Bock dbock@compasshn.org 

Cornerstones of Care Cindy Bisacca cindy.bisacca@cornerstonesofcare.org 

Easter Seals Midwest Nicole  Schuchmann nicole.schuchmann@esmw.org 

Evergy Alisha Duarte alisha.duarte@evergy.com 

Family Support Division - Income Maintenance Lena Satterlee Lana.S.Satterlee@dss.mo.gov 

Gathering Table Misty Williams misty@mercyroadrecovery.com 

Good Shepherd Hospice Laura Bate laura.bate@goodshepherdhospice.com 

Goodwill Workforce Development Mobile Unit Karen Altenhoofen KAltenhofen@mokangoodwill.org 

Harvesters Nathan Howard nhoward@harvesters.org 

HCC Network Behavioral Health Melissa Smith melissa.smith@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network CHW's Melissa Smith melissa.smith@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Community Health Worker Mafalda Cannon mafalda.cannon@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Community Health Worker Shelly Harden shelly.harden@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Community Health Worker Lisa Thomas   lisa.thomas@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Community Health Worker Amy Rader amy.rader@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Community Health Worker Ashlee Heimsoth ashlea.heimsoth@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Dental Geoff Peterson geoff.peterson@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Network Primary Care Amanda Arnold amanda.arnold@hccnetwork.org 

HCC Peer Recovery Coaches Jimmy Markley jimmy.markley@hccnetwork.org 

Heart to Heart Grace Schilling grace.schilling@hearttoheart.org 

Home State Health Dana Leonard dleonard@homestatehealth.com 

KUS Health, Food, & Family Cheryl Holmes holmes70@ku.edu 

Legal Aid of Western Missouri Annie Colwell acolwell@lawmo.org 

Missouri Valley Community Action Agency Crissy Staton statonc@mvcaa.net 

Missouri Work Assistance - Dept of Social 
Services Melissa Murry melissa.murry@dss.mo.gov 

Northwest Community Services Nancy Clements nancy.clements@dmh.mo.gov 

Primeris Wendi Bell bellwendi@msn.com 

Senior Life Solutions Michele Lewis mlewis@raycountyhospital.com 

United Health Care Richard Ray rray1020@gmail.com 

University Extension Sue Robison robisonsa@missouri.edu 

VA Mobile Vet Center  Michael Focke Michael.Focke@va.gov 

W-ILS Amy Jenkins ajenkins@w-ils.org 
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